
VMENT Uf 

ft agHfT IG H-62/ 2025 

23 
992 

993 

0.75 

0.16 

0.91 

iO-238, 3i4T-yr¢at, 

v gI 0-23, Íe 0- 993, Vh||-0.16 yG, h o-0.91 ychG 



India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New 
Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) erT TGI (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA feiio 

I Tt t Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the 

Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under 

Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) f3CT 

(Vesting Order) T-NA-104/9/2020-NA f¢io 03.03.2021 yo-4 yR 
Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Chakla 
North Karanpura Coalfield 



Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 
84°47' 11" E-84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

$Hle f1E (CMPD) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 

undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

ya g4sIS/oaTo/ C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 te-iqf 27.08.2021 

Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yT DGPS Survey of 

Boundary Pillars fy T, foHO Table-I Block Boundary I H0oI 

h C1 H C166 T# Boundary Pilars Table-II À Bore-hole Pillars 

falai oR Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid Co-ordinates d t 

GIRT Block Boundary demarcation 31G# GyyT, IGEIR ya 



3jai eo, gr¢dT 4 352 t¢16 15.04.2025 

dO-23, c O992, Vch|-0.75 ycoS yd AI O-23, ilc H0- 993, 

II 0-23, aic iO 993, h-0.16 hg, h||-0.91 yoG H4 

fI 4r ycs, IGER ya 350 f¢-io 07.10.2024 

BeTy IRAGTT eft, 1908 ¾T erR-49(1)() 

coal (Co 201 



faGl 3tqciT GRI SUI AI f Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) $ T 3TT (Vesting Order) HT-NA-104/9/2020-NA T¢15 

Chakla Coal Mine RÍ fRUSIGn gUGT feifHcG 
03.03.2021 

} 
yao-6/TOy0To(yer-164/16--4091/TO 

fi# 22.07.2016 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi TT 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

HET-NA-104/9/2020-NA fi 03.03.2021 d 3iti TT ¢gI ¢ 

341 GJ-gpll ¢ gI O-23, c O-992, h|-0.75 



2. BEATYR YGOrÊ sfefH, 1908 ÑT R-49(4) 3IGF 

4 

The Right to fair compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, 
Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 yq qT HNEd 

5. tei fgusIa BuST fafAG ERI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & 
Resettlement Policy yq HHHY q HROR EIN T 



7. BT9R ARGATT 3fef, 1908 ¾T rRI 49(3) 315 

8. 

12. 304i 3T, Ga/31HU8 yqtoT, ItER/ fiI qR 
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